
 

CD CAREER WINS – JOCKEYS 
 

 The following is a list of jockeys and 

documented career wins at Churchill Downs through 

the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Jockey Wins 
 

  1. Pat Day 2,482 

  2. Corey Lanerie 1,233 

  3. Calvin Borel 1,232 

  4. Robby Albarado 1,192 

  5. Julien Leparoux 1,067 

  6. Don Brumfield    925 

  7. Larry Melancon    914 

  8. Jim McKnight    883 

  8. Brian Hernandez Jr.    883 

10. Charlie Woods Jr.    757 

11. Shane Sellers    738 

12. Shaun Bridgmohan    728 

13. Julio Espinoza    642 

14. Rafael Bejarano    595 

15. Jon Court    586 

16. Tyler Gaffalione    528 

17. Miguel Mena    481 

18. Ricardo Santana Jr.    479 

19. Patrick Johnson    467 

20. Mike McDowell    452 

21. Florent Geroux    437 

22. Willie Martinez    435 

23. Keith Allen    431 

24. Earlie Fires    403 

25. Mike Manganello    383 

26. Steve Brooks    362 

 

CD STAKES WINS 
 

 The following is a list of jockeys and 

documented career stakes wins at Churchill Downs 

through the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Jockey Wins 
 

  1. Pat Day    156 

  2. Robby Albarado      87 

  3. Julien Leparoux      82 

  4. Brian Hernandez Jr.      70 

  5. Calvin Borel      62 

  6. Florent Geroux      60 

  7. John Velazquez      59 

  8. Shaun Bridgmohan      54 

  8. Corey Lanerie      54 

10. Larry Melancon      47 

11. Don Brumfield      46 

11. Shane Sellers      46 

13. Tyler Gaffalione      44 

14. Jerry Bailey      39 

15 Joel Rosario      34 

15. Ricardo Santana Jr.      34 

17. Rafael Bejarano      33 

18. Javier Castellano      31 

19. Garrett Gomez      30 

19. Mike Smith      30 

19. Gary Stevens      30 

22. Luis Saez      29 

23. Keith Allen      28 

23. Craig Perrett      28 

23. Flavien Prat      28 

 

CD TURF WINS 
 

 The following is a list of jockeys and 

documented career turf wins at Churchill Downs 

through the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Jockey Wins 
 

  1. Julien Leparoux    287 

  2. Pat Day    271 

  3. Robby Albarado    260 

  4. Corey Lanerie    183 

  5. Brian Hernandez Jr.    145 

 

 

 

 

CD CAREER WINS – TRAINERS 
 

 The following is a list of trainers and 

documented career wins at Churchill Downs through 

the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Trainer Wins 
 

  1. Steve Asmussen    976 

  2. Dale Romans    820 

  3. Bill Mott    789 

  4. Kenny McPeek    582 

  5. Tom Amoss    573 

  6. Wayne Lukas    562 

  7. Mike Maker    551 

  8. Bernie Flint    500 

  9. Greg Foley    496 

10. Brad Cox    472 

11. Rusty Arnold II    435 

12. Paul McGee    389 

13. Dave Vance    380 

14. Angel Montano Sr.    378 

15. Eddie Kenneally    357 

16. Jack Van Berg    349 

17. Forrest Kaelin    344 

18. Dallas Stewart    330 

19. Jinks Fires    325 

20. Mark Casse    320 

21. Lynn Whiting    319 

22. Neil Howard    315 

22. Ian Wilkes    315 

24. Al Stall Jr.    298 

25. Elliott Walden    288 

26. Henry Forrest    271 

 

CD STAKES WINS 
 

 The following is a list of trainers and 

documented career stakes wins at Churchill Downs 

through the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Trainer Wins 
 

  1. Bill Mott    110 

  2. Steve Asmussen    106 

  3. Wayne Lukas      78 

  4. Brad Cox      76 

  5. Todd Pletcher      61 

  6. Kenny McPeek      60 

  7. Dale Romans      53 

  8. Bob Baffert      50 

  9. Rusty Arnold II      38 

10. Shug McGaughey III      36 

11. Mark Casse      32 

12. Ian Wilkes      29 

13. Chad Brown      28 

14. Tom Amoss      27 

15. Bret Calhoun      24 

15. Neil Howard      24 

17. Steve Penrod      23 

17. Brendan Walsh      23 

19. Al Stall Jr.      22 

20. Ben Jones      21 

20. Mike Maker      21 

22. Elliott Walden      20 

23. Frankie Brothers      19 

24. Dallas Stewart      18 

25. Bobby Frankel      17 

25. Carl Nafzger      17 

25. Woody Stephens      17 

25. Pete Vestal      17 

25. John Ward Jr.      17 

 

CD TURF WINS 
 

 The following is a list of trainers and 

documented career turf wins at Churchill Downs 

through the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Trainer Wins 
 

  1. Mike Maker    197 

  2. Bill Mott    174 

  3. Dale Romans    135 

  4. Kenny McPeek    115 

  5. Elliott Walden    102 

CD CAREER WINS – OWNERS 
 

 The following is a list of owners and 

documented career wins at Churchill Downs since 

1976 through the 2025 Spring Meet (includes 

partnerships): 

  

No.  Owner Wins 
 

  1. Ken & Sarah Ramsey    518 

  2. Maggi Moss    206 

  2. Overbrook Farm    206 

  4. G. Watts Humphrey Jr.    188 

  5. Klein Family    184 

  6. William S. Farish    160 

  7. Bill & Corinne Heiligbrodt    156  

  7. Frank L. Jones Jr.    145 

  9. Carl F. Pollard    142 

10. L.T.B. Inc.    138 

11. John & Debby Oxley    133 

12. Claiborne Farm    134 

13. WinStar Farm    130 

14. Siegel Family    126 

15. Gary & Mary West    120 

16. Winchell Thoroughbreds    119  

17. Calumet Farm    106 

18. West Point Thoroughbreds    104 

19. Adele B. Dilschneider      99 

19. Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum      99 

21. Steve Asmussen      95 

22. Juddmonte      82 

23. Penny Lauer      79 

24. Hays Family      78 

25. Brereton C. Jones      76 

25. Lothenbach Stables Inc.      76 

27. Stonestreet Stables      75 

28. Rigney Racing      74 

28. Zayat Stables LLC      74 

30. John Franks      71 

 

CD STAKES WINS 
 

 The following is a list of owners and 

documented career stakes wins at Churchill Downs 

through the 2025 Spring Meet: 

  

No.  Owner  Wins 
 

  1. Calumet Farm      38 

  2. Claiborne Farm      33 

  3. Bill & Corinne Heiligbrodt      32 

  4. Juddmonte      25 

  5. Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC      25 

  6. John Franks      23 

  6. John & Debby Oxley      23 

  8. Ken & Sarah Ramsey      20 

  9. Overbook Farm      19 

  9. C.V. Whitney      19 W  

  9. WinStar Farm      19 

12. William S. Farish      18 

12. Robert & Beverly Lewis      18 

14. G. Watts Humphrey Jr.      15 

14. W. Cal Partee      15 

14. Mike Pegram      15 

 

CD TURF WINS 
 

 The following is a list of owners and 

documented career turf wins at Churchill Downs 

through the 2025 Spring Meet (includes 

partnerships): 

  

No.  Owners Wins 
 

  1. Ken & Sarah Ramsey    166 

  2. G. Watts Humphrey Jr.      46 

  3. Klein Family      36 

  4. Calumet Farm      36 

  5. John & Debby Oxley      25  


